Coosa Lodge Fall Fellowship 2011 — Schedule of Events

Hugh M. Comer Scout Reservation

Friday, September 30

5:00-7:30 PM
7:30 PM
8:30 PM
9:30 PM

Saturday, October 1

6:30 AM
7:15 AM
7:45 AM
8:15 AM
9:15 AM
10:15 AM

11:15 AM
12:00 PM
1:00-2:30 PM

1:00-5:30 PM
2:00-4:30 PM

2:00-4:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:00-4:00 PM

4:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:00-7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
9:30 PM
9:45 PM

Registration

Lodge Recognition Reception
Vigil Call-Out

Movie and Popcorn

Vigil Breakfast (Vigil Brothers Only)

Member Breakfast
Chapter Chief's Meeting
Hawk Talks 1

Hawk Talks 2

General Lodge Assembly

(Lodge Officer Elections, youth only)

Chapter Meetings
Lunch
Chapter Challenge
Pie Eating Contest
Arrow Relay
Adult Wii Tennis Tourney
Coosa Trading Post Open
Open Activities
Rifle Shooting
Lodgeball
Volleyball
Climbing & Repelling
Tug of War
Silent Patch Auction
Auburn v. South Carolina (on CBS)
BroBooths
OA High Adventure
Service and the OA
NOAC
Conclave
Sealing Your Membership
Coosa Patch History
Brotherhood Candidates Assemble
Brotherhood Ceremony
Dinner
Alabama v. Florida (on CBS)
Pre-Show — Gates Open
Fall Fellowship Show
Cracker Barrel
Live Patch Auction

Dining Hall
Dining Hall
Parade Field
Dining Hall

Front Porch
Dining Hall

Scoutmasters' Lounge

Parade Field

Parade Field

Parade Field
Parade Field
Dining Hall

Trading Post

Rifle Range
Parade Field
Volleyball Court
Climbing Tower
Parade Field
Front Porch
Staff Lounge
Front Porch

Flag Pole
Ceremony Ring
Dining Hall
Staff Lounge
Arena

Arena

Dining Hall
Dining Hall



Saturday, October 2

7:30 AM Breakfast Dining Hall

8:15 AM Scouts Own Service Dining Hall

8:45 AM Address from the New Chief Dining Hall

9:00 AM Clean-Up Camp By Chapter

10:00 AM Lodge Executive Committee Meeting Scoutmasters’ Lounge
BroQuest 2011

(Participation Recognition)

The purpose for BroQuest is to encourage optimal arrowman participation
for the events on Saturday. Participants with a completed BroQuest
participation card will be eligible for 3 youth and 1 adult prize drawing at
the Cracker Barrel. Each arrowman will receive a card at registration, which
will be divided into two sections: a “Hawk Talks” section and an “Open
Activities” section. Participants will receive one sticker by attending one full
Hawk Talk. Participants will receive one sticker after attending one Open
Activity. Each participant will need two session stickers and four activity
stickers to earn recognition. To complete the card, participants will be
required to hold a five minute conversation with a brother from another
chapter, and have the name and chapter name written legibly on the reverse
side of card. Cards can be turned in Saturday between and 2:30 and 7:30 at
the Scoutmasters’ Lounge. Cards submitted after the deadline will not be
eligible for the drawing.

BroQuest 2011 Prizes
Youth Under 21 Only:
1* Prize — The only Coosa Kayak ever made! (That’s right: it’s special for Coosa!)
2" Prize — half-scholarship to NOAC 2012 in Lansing, Michigan
3" Prize — 2012 Event Pass (free admission to 2012 local Coosa events and a cool patch!)

Adult Prize - $50 in Coosa Cash collectible in the Trading Post during any 2012 event



