Coosa Lodge Fall Fellowship 2011 – Schedule of Events Hugh M. Comer Scout Reservation

Friday, September 30			
5:00-7:30 PM	Registration	Dining Hall	
7:30 PM	Lodge Recognition Reception	Dining Hall	
8:30 PM	Vigil Call-Out	Parade Field	
9:30 PM	Movie and Popcorn	Dining Hall	
	1	\mathcal{S}	
Saturday, October		F (P 1	
6:30 AM	Vigil Breakfast (Vigil Brothers Only)	Front Porch	
7:15 AM	Member Breakfast	Dining Hall	
7:45 AM	Chapter Chief's Meeting	Scoutmasters' Lounge	
8:15 AM	Hawk Talks 1		
9:15 AM	Hawk Talks 2		
10:15 AM	General Lodge Assembly	Parade Field	
	(Lodge Officer Elections, youth only)		
11:15 AM	Chapter Meetings	Parade Field	
12:00 PM	Lunch		
1:00-2:30 PM	Chapter Challenge		
	Pie Eating Contest	Parade Field	
	Arrow Relay	Parade Field	
	Adult Wii Tennis Tourney	Dining Hall	
1:00-5:30 PM	Coosa Trading Post Open	Trading Post	
2:00-4:30 PM	Open Activities		
	Rifle Shooting	Rifle Range	
	Lodgeball	Parade Field	
	Volleyball	Volleyball Court	
	Climbing & Repelling	Climbing Tower	
	Tug of War	Parade Field	
2:00-4:30 PM	Silent Patch Auction	Front Porch	
2:30 PM	Auburn v. South Carolina (on CBS)	Staff Lounge	
3:00-4:00 PM	BroBooths	Front Porch	
	OA High Adventure		
	Service and the OA		
	NOAC		
	Conclave		
	Sealing Your Membership		
	Coosa Patch History		
4:30 PM	Brotherhood Candidates Assemble	Flag Pole	
5:00 PM	Brotherhood Ceremony	Ceremony Ring	
6:00-7:00 PM	Dinner	Dining Hall	
7:00 PM	Alabama v. Florida (on CBS)	Staff Lounge	
7:45 PM	Pre-Show – Gates Open	Arena	
8:00 PM	Fall Fellowship Show	Arena	
9:30 PM	Cracker Barrel	Dining Hall	
9:45 PM	Live Patch Auction	Dining Hall	
		-	

Saturday, October 2

7:30 AM	Breakfast	Dining Hall
8:15 AM	Scouts Own Service	Dining Hall
8:45 AM	Address from the New Chief	Dining Hall
9:00 AM	Clean-Up Camp By Chapter	
10:00 AM	Lodge Executive Committee Meeting	Scoutmasters' Lounge

BroOuest 2011

(Participation Recognition)

The purpose for BroQuest is to encourage optimal arrowman participation for the events on Saturday. Participants with a completed BroQuest participation card will be eligible for 3 youth and 1 adult prize drawing at the Cracker Barrel. Each arrowman will receive a card at registration, which will be divided into two sections: a "Hawk Talks" section and an "Open Activities" section. Participants will receive one sticker by attending one full Hawk Talk. Participants will receive one sticker after attending one Open Activity. Each participant will need two session stickers and four activity stickers to earn recognition. To complete the card, participants will be required to hold a five minute conversation with a brother from another chapter, and have the name and chapter name written legibly on the reverse side of card. Cards can be turned in Saturday between and 2:30 and 7:30 at the Scoutmasters' Lounge. Cards submitted after the deadline will not be eligible for the drawing.

BroQuest 2011 Prizes

Youth Under 21 Only:

1st Prize – The only Coosa Kayak ever made! (That's right: it's special for Coosa!)

2nd Prize – half-scholarship to NOAC 2012 in Lansing, Michigan

3rd Prize – 2012 Event Pass (free admission to 2012 local Coosa events and a cool patch!)

Adult Prize - \$50 in Coosa Cash collectible in the Trading Post during any 2012 event